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Score Report 

by Antoine Bechara, PhD, and PAR Staff 

 

 Client name: Sample Client 

 Client ID: SC210 

 Date of Test: 11/28/2016 

 Date of Birth: 08/03/1969 

 Age: 47 

 Sex: Female 

 Grade/Years of Education: 16 years 

 Race/Ethnicity: Caucasian 

 Test Description: Normal 

 

Use of this report requires a thorough understanding of the Iowa Gambling Task™, 

Version 2 (IGT™2), its interpretation, and clinical applications as presented in the IGT2 

Professional Manual (Bechara, 2016). This report is intended for use by qualified 

professionals and is not to be shared with the examinee or any other unqualified 

persons. 
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This report reflects a standard computerized administration (i.e., 100 trials) of the IGT2. 

The normative scores that appear in this report were developed by Bechara (2016) and 

were based on a standardized 100-trial computerized administration. Users should refer 

to the IGT2 Professional Manual (Bechara, 2016) for the clinical interpretation of this 

score report. Clinical interpretation of the IGT2 requires professional training and 

expertise in clinical psychology and/or neuropsychology. The utility and validity of the 

IGT2 as a clinical measure is directly related to the professional’s background 

knowledge, and, in particular, familiarity with the information contained in the IGT2 

Professional Manual. 

IGT2 results should be interpreted within the context of a larger clinical assessment 

battery and relevant clinical and historical information about this client. Additionally, 

use of IGT2 scores for clinical or diagnostic decisions should not be attempted without a 

thorough understanding of brain-behavior relationships and the medical and 

psychological factors that affect them.  It is important to note that poor IGT2 scores do 

not automatically imply prefrontal cortex or, more specifically, orbitofrontal/  

ventromedial prefrontal cortex damage or dysfunction. 

IGT2 Score Summary Table 

  Demographically 

corrected 

U.S. 

Census-matched 

Score Raw score T score %ile T score %ile 

      

NET TOTAL 10 46 34 49 46 

NET 1 2 56 73 59 82 

NET 2 -2 43 24 44 27 

NET 3 2 45 31 48 42 

NET 4 2 45 31 48 42 

NET 5 6 49 46 52 58 

      

Deck A’ 24  6-10  6-10 

Deck B’ 21  >16  >16 

Deck C’ 28  >16  >16 

Deck D’ 27  >16  >16 

      

Trials administered 100     

Total money $-1575     
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IGT2 Raw Score Profile 
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IGT2 Demographically Corrected T-Score Profile 
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Trial-by-Trial Summary 

Trial Deck Win Lose Score Borrow Time (ms) 

1 B  100    0 2100  2000 0 

2 C   50    0 2150  2000 2522 

3 A  100    0 2250  2000 1843 

4 A  120    0 2370  2000 991 

5 B   80    0 2450  2000 3057 

6 D   50    0 2500  2000 2976 

7 A   80  150 2430  2000 1342 

8 C   60    0 2490  2000 2353 

9 C   40   50 2480  2000 614 

10 C   55    0 2535  2000 2044 

11 D   40    0 2575  2000 1230 

12 C   55   50 2580  2000 2216 

13 A   90    0 2670  2000 2744 

14 B  110    0 2780  2000 2647 

15 B  120    0 2900  2000 2300 

16 C   45    0 2945  2000 3137 

17 C   50   50 2945  2000 266 

18 D   45    0 2990  2000 2562 

19 B   90    0 3080  2000 2321 

20 D   45    0 3125  2000 1016 

21 B  100    0 3225  2000 2841 

22 C   45    0 3270  2000 1219 

23 D   55    0 3325  2000 2583 

24 B   90    0 3415  2000 179 

25 C   60   50 3425  2000 3109 

26 B  120    0 3545  2000 486 

27 B  110 1250 2405  2000 1017 

28 C   40   50 2395  2000 1787 

29 A  110  300 2205  2000 204 

30 C   55    0 2260  2000 602 

31 C   55   25 2290  2000 2490 

32 A  100    0 2390  2000 336 

33 B   80    0 2470  2000 2472 

34 A   80  200 2350  2000 3090 

35 D   60    0 2410  2000 2331 

36 B  110    0 2520  2000 2066 

37 D   40    0 2560  2000 486 

38 A  120    0 2680  2000 971 

39 D   55    0 2735  2000 2974 

40 A  110  250 2595  2000 2256 

41 C   65   75 2585  2000 770 

42 C   45    0 2630  2000 1375 

43 D   50    0 2680  2000 2392 

44 A   90  350 2420  2000 3018 

45 B  100    0 2520  2000 1653 

46 D   60  250 2330  2000 1081 

47 A  110    0 2440  2000 583 

48 A  130  350 2220  2000 2642 

49 D   55    0 2275  2000 2552 

Trial Deck Win Lose Score Borrow Time (ms) 
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50 A   90    0 2365  2000 1507 

51 C   70   25 2410  2000 1139 

52 B   90    0 2500  2000 261 

53 B  130 1500 1130  2000 1360 

54 C   40    0 1170  2000 160 

55 C   50   25 1195  2000 961 

56 C   60   75 1180  2000 193 

57 A  100  250 1030  2000 1266 

58 B  120    0 1150  2000 3041 

59 D   40    0 1190  2000 811 

60 C   70    0 1260  2000 1471 

61 A  120  200 1180  2000 1292 

62 A  110    0 1290  2000 613 

63 B  130    0 1420  2000 1266 

64 D   60    0 1480  2000 785 

65 D   40    0 1520  2000 2501 

66 D   45    0 1565  2000 1094 

67 D   55    0 1620  2000 1166 

68 D   65    0 1685  2000 2052 

69 B  110    0 1795  2000 1487 

70 D   70    0 1865  2000 545 

71 D   50    0 1915  2000 3190 

72 D   70  275 1710  2000 1437 

73 A   90  300 1500  2000 898 

74 C   40   50 1490  2000 2540 

75 C   60    0 1550  2000 2776 

76 A  130  150 1530  2000 1182 

77 A  120  250 1400  2000 1957 

78 B   90    0 1490  2000 3085 

79 D   60    0 1550  2000 1983 

80 A  100    0 1650  2000 1227 

81 B  100    0 1750  2000 1522 

82 A  120  250 1620  2000 1305 

83 C   65   25 1660  2000 3193 

84 A  140  300 1500  2000 2699 

85 D   55    0 1555  2000 2398 

86 A  110    0 1665  2000 2473 

87 D   65    0 1730  2000 2885 

88 A  110  350 1490  2000 1507 

89 C   55    0 1545  2000 2974 

90 D   80    0 1625  2000 2013 

91 B  120    0 1745  2000 1749 

92 D   40    0 1785  2000 2066 

93 B  120 1750  155  2000 1447 

94 C   80   50  185  2000 998 

95 C   40   25  200  2000 1168 

96 D   80    0  280  2000 376 

97 C   60   50  290  2000 1489 

98 C   55    0  345  2000 1970 

99 C   65   25  385  2000 2820 

100 D   40    0  425  2000 981 

 

End of Report 


